
Markets
Philadelphia
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Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, January 29, 1992

ARTICHOKES CA cln 36s 14.00 48s
12.00 —ASPARAGUS SLIGHTLY

LOWER CA 12-lb ctn bchd 12s edge &

Ige 18.00MEXICO IMb ctn bcbd 12sIge
17.00- std 17.00-18.00PERU 12-lb
ctn bchd 12s jbo, edge, Ige, std & sml fur
appear 16.00-18.00 11-lbcrt bchd 10s Ige
fair ccnd 8.00-10.00 few 12.00White Ige
& std fair cond 8.00 —BEANS OFFER-
INGS LIGHTvarious bucontainersRound
Green type unless otherwise stated PL
15.00- 16.00fair qud 10.00-11.00 Hand-

picked 15.00-16.00 few high as 18.00
MEXICO ordcond 5.00-6.00 some low as
1.00 —BEANS-LIMA NO OFFERINGS

—BEETS FL crt bchd 12s 8.00 TX cm
bchd 12s 8.00 topped 25-lbfilm begs 8.00
NJ topped bubkts few 12.00
BROCCOLI LOWER CA ctn bchd 14s
6.00- mot 7.00 few 8.00 fair appear
5.00 18s 7.50 one label 9.00 Ise crowns
8.00- AZ ctn bchd 18s 7.00
BRUSSEL SPROUTS OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
CABBAGE ABOUT STEADY 1-3/4
bucm & crt med green unless otherwise

stated FL 9.00 Savoy type 10.00TX 10.00
Red type 12.00-14.00 CA 4S-lb cm Red
sml9.00-10.00 NY 50- lbsks Ige 6.25-6.50
mot 6.50Red 50-lb sks 7.00-8.00 mot 8.00
—CARROTS ABOUT STEADY 48-1 lb
film bags in Elm tacks CA med-lge
12.00- FL med 9.00-11.00 mot 10.00
CANADA med few 10.00 50-lb tacks Ise
jbo CA 12.00-13.00 FL 6.00- 8.00 mot
7.00 CANADA 8.00 cm bchd 24t CA
10.00Miniature type FL cm 20-12 ozfilm

bags 7.00 --CAULIFLOWER LOWER
CA cm film wrpd 9t fair cond 4.00 12t
7.00- few 9.50-10.50 fair cond 4.00
AZcm film wipd 12s 8.00 16t 7.50FL cm
film wrpd 9s & 12s few 7.00 16s 5.00
CELERY HIGHER CA ctn 2 doz
8.00- few 11.00 fair cond 6.00-7.00
2-1/2 doz 10,00 few 11.00 fair cond
6.00- 3 doz fair cond 6.00-7.00 FL cm
2-1/2 doz 8.00 3 doz 7.50 TX ctn 1-1/2-2
doz 6.00—CHINESE CABBAGE FL Cel-
ery crt 8.00 Nappe A Bok Choy 10.00
CORN OFFERINGS LIGHT FL wire-
bound crt 4 doz min Yellow 15.00 White
20.00 —CUCUMBERS 1-1/9 bucrts &

cuts waxed medium unless otherwise
stated FL few 16.00 fair qual few 12.00
sml few 14.00 MEXICO 15.00-16.00 fair
qual 10.00 ord qual 8.00 sml fair qual
8.00- —DAIKON OFFERINGS

8.009.00 mot 8.00 Plain 8.00-9.00 TX cm
10.00- Plain 10.00-11.00 bchd 12t

root type few 12.00 AZcm incl Plain few
8-8.50 —PARSNIPS NJ 1/2 bucm few
10.00 PEAS-GREEN SLIGHTLY

HIGHER GUATEMALA 10-Ib cm per lb
Sugar type 1.10-1.20 ---PEAS-
SOUTHERN NO OFFERINGS
PEPPERS HIGHER 1-1/9 burnt ft ctnt
Calif Wonder type Green inlets otherwise
statedFLexlge 11.00-13.00mos 12.00few
10.00 Ige 10.00-12.00 mos 10.00-11.00
tome incl fair appear low at 9.00 med
9.00- few 11.00 few 8.00 fair qual
4.00 sml 6.00-8.00 few 9.00 Mixed Red
Jbo 8.00-10.00Ige 6.00med-lge 5.00- 6.00
fair cond low at 4.00 Red exlge fair qual
12.00Ige 15.00fair qual 10.00fair qual &

cond 4.00-5.00 med fair qual 8.00 sml fair
qual 5.00-6.00 15-lb cm exlge 18.00
Cubanelle Red med-lge 7.00-8.00
RADISHES ABOUT STEADY FL cm
Red 30-6 oz film bags 3-3.50 14-1 lb film
bags 3.25 MEXICO cm Red bchd 24s
6.00- —RHUBARB WA 15-lb cm
ExFcy via air 22.00 —RUTABAGAS
CANADA CD#l waxed med 50-lb ctnt
8.00 —SPINACH ABOUT STEADY TX
Savoy type bucm 9.00-10.00 one lot 8.00
CARat type bchd 24t crt 12.00 MEXICO
Flat type ctn bchd 24t 8.00-9.00
REPACKED ENROUTE cm 12-10ozfilm
bags Savoy type 9.00 —SQUASH
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 bucrt ft cm unless
otherwise stated FL Zucchini med few
10.00 Yellow Straightneck sml-med
9.00- mos 10.00med 8.00 some 7.00
(CORRECTION FOR YESTERDAY’S
REPORT: FL ZUCCHINI SML-MED
SHOULD HAVE READ FAIR COND
7.00- MEXICO 26-28-lb lug Zuc-
chini sml-med 10.00-12.00 med 9.00
SWEET POTATOES STEADY NC 40-lb
cartons Jewel type cured US#l

Lancaster Panning, Saturday, February 1,1992-Al3
12.00- fair appear 10.00fair qual &

appear 5-5.50 —TOMATOES ABOUT
STEADY 25-lb cm Pink to Light Red 85%
or betterUS4I qual unleii otherwise stated
FL exlge 12.00-13.00 tome 14.00 Ige
11.00- tmos 12.00-13.00 tome 14.00
med 14.00fair qual exlge 10.00-12.00Red
8.00- Ige 10.00red 8.00-10.00 med
10.00 vineripe exlge & med fair qual 10.00
MEXICO 2-Iyr Hat sxss 12.00-13.00
REPACKED LOCALLY FL exlge 17.50
Ige 17.00 med 17.00 PLUM TYPE
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE CHERRY TYPE flats 12-1 pi
trays MEXICO 11.00—TURNIPS topped
PA 25-lb film bags med 5.00
VEGETABLES-OTHER ITALY flat cm
Radicchio 12s 11.50 GUATEMALA flat
ctn Radicchio 12s 12.00
WATERCRESS FL ctn chd 24s 11.00.

Leinbach’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

(717)532-5511
Shippensburg, PA

Average Prices Of #1 Produce
January 25 and 28

Open 11 sum. Tues. and Sat
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: WINTER 2.00-4.00 V. BU.
SWEETPOTATOES: 3.00-4.5014 BU.
POTATOES: 50 LBS. #1 4.50-5.75,

UNCLASSIFIED 3.25-4.00 50 LBS.
ORANGES: 7.50-10.50 4/5 BU.
GRAPEFRUIT: 6.00-8.00 4/5 BU.

M
"Doing what works foryou."

SEE YOUR LOCAL
JACQUES
DEALER*

Lititz, PA
NEVIN

KEGERREIS
717-626-5469

Elverson, PA
OLIVER MAST
215-286-9426

East Berlin, PA
LARRY

HOLTZINGER
717-259-0406

Bernville, PA
JOHN STUMP
215-488-1965

Forest Hill, MD
ROBERT
REEVES

301-838-1282

Stewartsville, NJ
RAY

TRUSZKOWSKI
908-454-4034

* Partial Dealer
Listing - For
Additional
Dealers Call:
1-800-321-2867

INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
EGGPLANT ABOUT STEADY FL 1-1/9
bucm med wrpd7.00-8.00 few benhigh at
10.00fair oond 5.00- 6.00 fair qual ft cond
3.00- MEXICO cm 18» 8.00-9.00
ENDIVE STEADY FL 1-1/9 bucrt 6-6.50
mot 6.00 few 7.00 ESCAROLE
STEADY FL 1-1/9 bum 6.00-7.00
GARLIC per lb CA 30-lb ctn White tuper
colottal .95 coloual .90 tuper jumbo .85
extra jumbo .80 jumbo .75 —GREENS
ABOUT STEADY cit ft cm approximate-
ly 1-1/2 bu bchd unless otherwise stated
GA Collards 6-6.50 mot 6.50 Mustard,
Turnip Tops ft Rape 6.50 Kale 6.00-7.00
mot 6.50 TX 24 1 Swiss Chard ft Dande-
lion 9.00-10.00 CA 24t Red Kale 10.00
AZ 24s Red Kale 11.00 MEXICO 20-lb
ctn Broccoli Rabe 10.00 —LEEKS
STEADY FL crt bchd 12s 12.00 CA ctn
bchd 12t 13.00 AZ ctn bchd 12s 10.00
MEXICO ctn bchd 12t 12.00
LETTUCE ICEBERG LOWER ctn 24t
unless otherwise stated AZ 7.00-9.00 mot
7.00- fair qual low at 6.00 fair cond
4.00- film wrpd 24s 8.00 few 10.00
fair cond 4.00- 5.0030t7.00 CA 7.00film
wrpd 24s 9.00 ROMAINE ABOUT
STEADY CA 24t ctn 8.00-9.00 crt
10.00- AZ 24t cm 8-8.50 BOSTON
CA cm 24t few 9.00 8188 OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE LEAF CA
cm 24t 7.00-8.00 few 9.00 Red 7.00-8.00
AZ ctn 24 1 7.50 Red 7.00
MUSHROOMS STEADY PA 4-qt bkt
med-lge 4.50-5.00 tome 5.75 tml-med
3.50-4.00 few 4.25 10-lb ctn med
8.25- mot 8.50 Ige 11.00few 11.50
exlge 11.00-11.50 packages 10-12 oz
8.25- mos 8.50 3-lb cm Shiitake
18.00- fair qual 14.00-15.00
OKRA OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —ONIONS-GREEN STEADY
MEXICO cm bchd 48s 5.00-6.00mos 6.00
—PARSLEY ABOUT STEADY bchd 5
doz Curly unless otherwise stated FL crt


